
111 £.—3
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—MINISTER OF PUBLIC OEKS—continued.

Item.
18 9-80.

£ b. d. £ 8. d.

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
18
11
15
16
17
IS
19
20

1
2
8
4

5

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
VOTE No. 61.

Ai>ditioijs,Repaies,Fitti:ngs,Fitr:nituee,&c.—
Government House—

Auckland
"Wellington

Refurnishing Government House, Auckland
Goods supplied for Government House,

Auckland
Goods supplied for Government House,

"Wellington
Government Buildings throughout the

Colony—Departmental Buildings
Courthouses
Gaols
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Survey Offices
New Magazine at "Wellington
Painting Government Buildings,"Wellington

MinisterialResidences ... ...
Additional House Allowance for Ministers ...
Rent ofResidences for Ministers
Gas
Water Rates ...
Insurances
Contingencies ... ...

200 0 0
1,000 0 0

528 10 S

18 12 6

38 2 9

8,000 0 0
3,000 0 0
1,500 0 0

500 0 0
5,000 0 0
2,000 0 0
2,500 0 0
1,480 0 0

500 0 0
37 10 0

685 0 0
800 0 0
800 0 0
800 0 0

2,500 0 0

Less amount of reduction in Committee of
Supply

31,887 15 11

1,370 5 0

jTotal—Vote No. 61 ... 30,517 10 11

INSPECTION OF MACHINERY.

1

a

VOTE No. 62.
Chief Inspector (also Marine Engineer Sur-

veyor £300)
4- Inspectors, 2 at £300, 2 at £250 (also

each Marine £50)
Clerical Assistance
Travelling Expenses and Contingencies ...

200

1,100
100
500

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

1,900 0 0

3
"1

Total—Vote No. 62 ...
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2

VOTE No. 63.
Roads—

Roads in Native Districts, North Island
Repairing Roads, Auckland, and Expenses

collecting Tolls ...
Provincial Liabilities—

Roads and "Works, Manchester Block
Roads, Nelsonto Westport and Greymouth
Motueka Bridge

25,000 0

4,000 0

0

0

3
4
5

13 19
120 5
285 0

1
o
o


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

