Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS X.—MINISTER OF PUBLIC V	VORKS—continued.
Item.		1879–80.
		£ s. d. £ s. d.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	PUBLIC BUILDINGS. VOTE No. 61. Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, &c.— Government House— Auckland Wellington Refurnishing Government House, Auckland Goods supplied for Government House, Auckland Goods supplied for Government House, Wellington Government Buildings throughout the Colony— Departmental Buildings Courthouses Gaols Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Survey Offices New Magazine at Wellington Painting Government Buildings, Wellington Ministerial Residences Additional House Allowance for Ministers Rent of Residences for Ministers Gas	200 0 0 1,000 0 0 528 10 8 18 12 6 38 2 9 8,000 0 0 3,000 0 0 1,500 0 0 5,000 0 0 2,000 0 0 2,500 0 0 1,480 0 0 500 0 0 37 10 0 685 0 0 800 0 0
18 19 20	Water Rates Insurances Contingencies Less amount of reduction in Committee of	800 0 0 800 0 0 2,500 0 0 31,887 15 11
	Supply	30,517 10 11
1 2 3 4	INSPECTION OF MACHINERY. VOTE No. 62. Chief Inspector (also Marine Engineer Surveyor £300)	200 0 0 1,100 0 0 100 0 0 500 0 0 1,900 0 0
1 2 3 4 5	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. VOTE No. 63. ROADS— Roads in Native Districts, North Island Repairing Roads, Auckland, and Expenses collecting Tolls Provincial Liabilities— Roads and Works, Manchester Block Roads, Nelson to Westport and Greymouth Motueka Bridge	25,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 13 19 1 120 5 0 285 0 0